GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Off: The Capital Court, 6th Floor, Olof Palme Marg, Munirka, Delhi-110067

CIN: L74899DL1994PLCO59674

Email: Complianceftgogiacap.com Phone No. 01149418850

Dated the 16th April, 2024

The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalai Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 531600

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate- Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations. 2015.

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with Regulation 7(3] of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements] Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of certificate dated 16th April, 2024 received from our RTA "MAS Services Limited" for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Gogia Capital Services Limited



Digitally signed by BHARTI RANA DN: c=IN, o=Personal, postalCode=110036, st=Delhi, serialNumber=281D2C59C6F485FF2C ARF16152CD151D2588F708F7FF1 521725293D72D5A5, cn=BHARTI RANA Date: 2024.04.16 14:19:46 +05'30'

Bharti Rana Chief Financial Officer Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. A65140

ТО **BSE LIMITED**

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) **Regulations**, 2015

Name of the Company	GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
ISIN	INE832C01014

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Mas Services Limited, a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000000049) during the period from 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive).

For Mas Services Limited

For GOGIA CAPITAL **SERVICES LIMITED**



BHARTI Digitally signed by BHARTI RANA Discielly, o=Personal, postatocde=110036, st=Delhi, serialNumber=281D2CS9C6F4BS FF2CAFE16152CD15D258BF7 GBF72FF1521725293D72D5AS, o=DIBF72FF1521725293D72D5AS, RANA

cn=BHARTI RANA Date: 2024.04.10 13:21:51 +05'30'

Sharwan Mangla General Manager

COMPANY SECRETARY